
Wake County Inspectors 
Mike Ballinger 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
220 Read Road 
Warrenton, NC 27589 
252-430-4447 
mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

Jacob Bost 
Bost Land Management 
1815 Shaw Road 
Durham, NC 27704 
919-932-0245 
jacob.bost@yahoo.com 

Cameron Cairney 
2811 Edridge Court, Apt. 202 
Raleigh, NC 27612 
910-297-1288 
ctcairne@gmail.com 

Paul Dean 
Forest Resource Services 
1004 Haughton Green Court 
Apex, NC 27502 
919-389-7855 
vpauldean@gmail.com 

Ashley Faircloth 
Pine State Forestry, PLLC 
6180 Gum Branch Road 
Jacksonville, NC 28540 
910-376-0462 
akfaircloth62@gmail.com 

David Halley 
True North Forest Management Services 
200 Morayshire Court 
Holly Springs, NC 27540 
919-815-3468 
halleydave@aol.com 

Michael Harris 
Canfor Southern Pine 
307 Buckingham Drive 
Mebane, NC 27302 
336-213-2659 
mike.harris@canfor.com 

Thresa Henderson 
The Forestland Group, LLC 
1681 N.C. Hwy. 231 
Wendell, NC 27591 
919-428-8825 
dhth5043@yahoo.com 

Leslie Hunter 
902 Curtiss Drive 
Garner, NC 27529 
919-995-4492 
les.hunter76@gmail.com 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 



Wake County Inspectors 
Jason Kiker 
Kiker Resource Management LLC 
P.O. Box 933 
Wadesboro, NC 28170 
704-694-6436 
jkiker@kikerforestry.com 

Jonathan Murray 
N.C. Forest Service 
1402 Pineview Avenue NW 
Wilson, NC 27896 
252-904-9869 
jonathan.murray@ncagr.gov 

Ron Myers 
N.C. Forest Service 
P.O. Box 1242 
Clayton, NC 27528 
919-902-1842 
Ron.Myers@ncagr.gov 

Michael Perry 
Forestry Services Inc., Arborland Realty, LLC. 
108 Tulliallan Lane 
Cary, NC 27511 
919-467-7011 
mikeperry@ncforester.com 

Jim Pruett 
Enviva 
870 Red Hill Road 
Cameron, NC 28326 
910-783-6277 
rpruett996@gmail.com 

Philip Ramsey 
N.C. Forest Service 
3314 N.C. Hwy. 86 South 
Hillsborough, NC 27278 
919-732-8105 
philip.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

Bradley Rawlings 
1408 Rockwood Downs Drive 
Wendell, NC 27591 
919-971-8327 
Rawlingsbj@gmail.com 

Greg Ricks 
Louisiana Pacific Corp. 
1228 Mauldin Circle 
Wake Forest, NC 27587 
919-451-5442 
greg.ricks@lpcorp.com 

Jennifer Roach 
N.C. Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
3678 Ben Mil Court 
Franklinton, NC 27525 
919-618-6889 
jennifer.roach@ncagr.gov 

Thomas Rudd 
Rudd Forestry, PLLC 
3405 First Place 
Raleigh, NC 27613 
919-819-4781 
thomas@ruddforestry.com 



Wake County Inspectors 
Christopher Smith 
Hunt Forest Resources, LLC 
50 Carriden Drive 
Youngsville, NC 27596 
919-698-0295 
csmith@huntforestry.com 

James Stewart 
The Timber Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 668 
Louisburg, NC 27549 
919-608-7796 
chris@thetimberco.com 

Liam Walters 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
1470 Lawrence Road 
Broadway, NC 27505 
919-935-7454 
lwalters@gfrforestry.com 

Reed Wheless 
Smurfit WestRock 
126 Jeffress Drive 
Louisburg, NC 27549 
919-497-2255 
reedwheless@gmail.com 

Stephen Whitfield 
Whitfield Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 31024 
Raleigh, NC 27622 
919-787-1220 
sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

 

  

  


